 BLM2-D-series Miniature Broadband Light Source Modules
with Extended Bandwidth. Technical Product Specification.
Superlum, Unit B3, Fota Point Enterprise Park, Carrigtwohill, Co. Cork, Ireland.
Phone: +353 21 4533666, Fax: +353 21 4533026, Web site: www.superlumdiodes.com, E-mail: sales@superlum.ie.
PAGE 1 OF 6
SUPERLUM
Superlum Broadband Light Sources
BLM2-D-series Miniature Broadband Light Source

operating temperature range. It is prohibited to use a power supply with a maximum current of less than 2.0 A.
Electrical and Optical Characteristics
Main optical parameters of standard BLM2-D light source modules are presented in Table 3 (see below). Please
note that the flexible design of the light source and the great number of different SLD modules available to choose
from allow a variety of light sources to be designed to meet a custom specification of optical parameters. Other
electro-optical parameters of light sources are shown in Table 4. The weight of the standard light source module is
400 grams.
Table 3. Standard BLM2-D models– optical parameters.
Model number Power, mW Wavelength,
nm
3 dB spectrum
width, nm
Ripple, % Spectral
flatness, %
 Min. Typ.  Min. Typ. Typ. Max.
BLM2-D-810-B-5 5.0 7.0 810 ± 10 90 100 2.0 5.0 ≤ 45
BLM2-D-840-B-10 10.0 12.0 840 ± 10 90 100 2.0 5.0  ≤ 45
BLM2-D-860-G-5 5.0 7.0 860 ± 10 70 80 2.0 5.0 Bell-shaped
BLM2-D-880-B-10 8.0 10.0 880 ± 10 90 100 2.0 5.0 ≤ 30
BLM2-D-880-B-MP 1.0 1.5 880 ± 10 190 200 0.5 2.0 ≤ 45
 BLM2-D-series Miniature Broadband Light Source Modules
with Extended Bandwidth. Technical Product Specification.
Superlum, Unit B3, Fota Point Enterprise Park, Carrigtwohill, Co. Cork, Ireland.
Phone: +353 21 4533666, Fax: +353 21 4533026, Web site: www.superlumdiodes.com, E-mail: sales@superlum.ie.